

FILED
JUN 24 2010
CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON

RECEIVED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10 JUN 21 PM 4:05
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER
CLERK

SUPREME COURT NO. 84296-5
COURT OF APPEALS NO. 62167-0-I

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

PHOENIX DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Washington
corporation, and G&S SUNDQUIST THIRD FAMILY
LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Washington Limited
Partnership,

Appellants,

v.

CITY OF WOODINVILLE, a Washington municipal
corporation, and CONCERNED NEIGHBORS OF
WELLINGTON, a Washington nonprofit corporation,

Respondents.

CITY OF WOODINVILLE'S ANSWER TO
AMICI CURIAE MEMORANDUM

Philip A. Talmadge, WSBA #6973
TALMADGE/FITZPATRICK
18010 Southcenter Pkwy.
Tukwila, Washington 98188
Tel: 206.574.6661/Fax: 206.575.1397

Greg A. Rubstello, WSBA #6271
OGDEN MURPHY WALLACE, P.L.L.C.
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2100
Seattle, Washington 98101-1686
Tel: 206.447.7000/Fax: 206.447.0215

Attorneys for Petitioner
City of Woodinville

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ARGUMENT1

A. The Extent to Which LUPA Impacts Traditional
Common Law Rezone Standards Is an Issue of
Significant Public Importance that Should Be Resolved
by the Supreme Court.1

B. The Involvement of *Amici* Demonstrates the Importance
of this Case.....7

III. CONCLUSION.....8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

Cases

Ballard Square Condominium Owners Ass'n v. Dynasty Construction Co., 158 Wn.2d 603, 621, 146 P.3d 914 (2006) 5

Besselman v. City of Moses Lake, 46 Wn.2d 279, 280, 280 P.2d 689 (1955)..... 2, 5

Bishop v. Houghton, 69 Wn.2d 786, 792-93, 420 P.2d 368 (1966)..... 2, 5

Citizens for Mt. Vernon v. City of Mt. Vernon, 133 Wn.2d 861, 865 n.1, 947 P.2d 1208 (1997)..... 4, 5

Henderson v. Kittitas County, 124 Wn. App. 747, 754, 100 P.3d 842 (2004), *review denied*, 154 Wn.2d 1028 (2005) 8

Lunsford v. Saberhagen Holdings, Inc., 166 Wn.2d 264, 280, 208 P.3d 1092 (2009)..... 6

State ex rel. Myhre v. City of Spokane, 70 Wn.2d 207, 210, 422 P.2d 790 (1967)..... 2, 5

Teed v. King County, 36 Wn. App. 635, 643, 677 P.2d 179 (1984) 2, 5

Ward v. Bd. of County Cmm'rs of Skagit County, 86 Wn.App. 266, 270, 936 P.2d 42 (1997)..... 4

Statutes/Rules

Chapter 36.70C RCW 3, 4, 5

RAP 13.4(b)(4) 1, 8

RCW 36.70C.010..... 4

RCW 36.70C.130..... 3, 5
